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File Number

0000284485

0000284429

0000284507

0000284469

0000284468

0000284484

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment FX K245Al
of

Authorization

From: Educational Media Foundation

Minor FM KRMX
Maodification

From:

Transfer of AM WNOV
Control

From: Jerrel W Jones

Minor LPD K26GY-D
Modification

From:

Minor LPT K36QD-
Modification D

From:

Assignment FM WCVS-
of FM

Authorization

REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

NOTICE

Facility ID

142730

21494

36069

67431

68018

70275

Station Type

96.9

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

Main 104.9
To:
Main 860.0

To: Mary Ellen Jones

Main 26
To:

Main 36
To:

Main 96.7

Channel/Freq.

City, State

SAN PASQUAL,
CA

BELLMEAD, TX

MILWAUKEE, WI

BRECKENRIDGE,
CO

Omaha, NE

VIRDEN, IL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Educational Media
Foundation

M&M Broadcasters,
Ltd., Debtor-in-
Possession

COURIER
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

Colorado Public
Television, Inc.

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
MIDWEST, LLC

Educational Media
Foundation

Status Date

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284312

0000278297

0000284481

0000284455

0000284486

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From: Educational Media Foundation
Minor DCA KKTQ-
Modification CD
From:

Minor FX

Modification
Amendment

W202CD

From:

Assignment FM WKVR
of

Authorization

From: Educational Media Foundation

License To FX K209GJ

Cover

From:

Assignment FM KEZF
of

Authorization

From: Educational Media Foundation

Facility ID

185075

148153

61230

77106

172582

REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq.

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

Main 16
To:

88.3
To:
Main 102.5

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

Main 89.7
To:
Main 91.1

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

City, State

CHEYENNE, WY

WILSON, NC

BALTIMORE, OH

ROSEBURG, OR

GRANTS, NM

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

VW LICENSE LLC

K-LOVE, INC.

Educational Media
Foundation

CSN International, Inc.

Educational Media
Foundation

Status Date  Status
12/08/2025 Accepted
For Filing
12/10/2025 Received
12/10/2025  Accepted
For Filing
12/10/2025 Accepted
For Filing
12/10/2025  Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000281300  Minor LPD KSCD- 128978 Main 27 HEMET, CA WORD OF GOD 12/10/2025 Received
Modification LD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
Amendment
From: To:

0000284417  Assignment FX W266DG 200307 101.1 GEORGETOWN, Tim Thomas 12/10/2025  Accepted
of SC Broadcasting LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC To: Augusta Radio Fellowship Institute, Inc.

0000284483  Assignment FM WIKF 4617 Main 96.7 NORMAL, IL Educational Media 12/10/2025 Accepted
of Foundation For Filing
Authorization
From: Educational Media Foundation To: K-LOVE, Inc.

0000284460  Minor LPD KOOH- 185515 Main 17 HELENA, MT Frank Digital 12/10/2025  Accepted
Modification LD Broadcasting, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000284487  Assignment FX W232AL 24106 Main 94.3 POMONA, NY Educational Media 12/10/2025 Accepted
of Foundation For Filing
Authorization
From: Educational Media Foundation To: K-LOVE, Inc.

0000281574  Minor FM KMIL 84381 Main 105.1 CAMERON, TX Gary Moss 12/10/2025 Received
Modification
Amendment
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000284509  Minor DTV WBRA- 5981 Main 13 ROANOKE, VA Blue Ridge Public 12/10/2025 Accepted
Modification TV Television, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000284488  Assignment FM WNKV 65408 Main 103.5 BURGETTSTOWN  Educational Media 12/10/2025  Accepted
of , PA Foundation For Filing
Authorization
From: Educational Media Foundation To: K-LOVE, Inc.

0000284450 Minor FL WPAV- 788077 Main 97.7 BELLEVIEW, FL CPC OF THE WMM - 12/10/2025 Accepted
Modification LP OCALA, FL - ONE For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000284467  Minor LPD K28HI-D 67433 Main 28 BRECKENRIDGE Colorado Public 12/10/2025 Accepted
Modification /DILLON, CO Television, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000284419 License To FX W237FD 200434 Main 95.3 LAWRENCEBURG RADIO7MEDIA, LLC. 12/10/2025 Accepted
Cover , TN For Filing
From: To:

0000284494  Minor FX K225A0 144309 92.9 LOMPOC, CA K-LOVE, INC. 12/10/2025 Accepted
Modification For Filing
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284416

0000284538

0000284492

0000284535

0000284405

0000280517

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment AM WGTN

of

Authorization

From: Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC

Minor FX K238AY

Modification

From:

Displacement LPD KOOG-
LD

From:

Minor FL KUBU-

Modification LP

From:

License To FX W284BW

Cover

From:

Modification FX W290CO

of License

Amendment

From:

REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

NOTICE

Facility ID

23899

142325

185745

192473

143664

144821

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 1400.0 GEORGETOWN,
SC

To: Augusta Radio Fellowship Institute, Inc.

95.5 RIO LINDA, CA
To:
Main 35 BOZEMAN, MT
To:
96.5 SACRAMENTO,
CA
To:
Main 104.7 NEW YORK, NY
To:
105.9 IRON MOUNTAIN
, Ml
To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Tim Thomas
Broadcasting LLC

CSN International, Inc.

Frank Digital
Broadcasting, LLC

Sacramento
Community Cable
Foundation

Rahul Walia

WRVM, INC.

Status Date

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000284395

0000284418

0000284482

0000284508

0000284401

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Minor FM KPVO
Modification

From:

Assignment FX W298CO
of
Authorization

From: Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC
Assignment FM KSDW

of
Authorization

From: Educational Media Foundation

Transfer of FX W293CX
Control

From: Jerrel W Jones

Assignment FX W241DH
of
Authorization

From: TAMPA RADIO, INC.

REPORT NO. PN-1-251212-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/12/2025

NOTICE

Facility ID

190393

200306

52141

155072

83547

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 99.9 FOUNTAIN
GREEN, UT
To:
107.5 GEORGETOWN,
SC

To: Augusta Radio Fellowship Institute, Inc.

Main 88.9 TEMECULA, CA

To: K-LOVE, Inc.

106.5 MILWAUKEE, WiI

To: Mary Ellen Jones

Main 96.1 RIVERVIEW, FL

To: Florida Public Radio

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Iglesia Pentecostal
Vispera del Fin

Tim Thomas
Broadcasting LLC

Educational Media
Foundation

COURIER
COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

TAMPA RADIO, INC.

Status Date

12/09/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/10/2025

12/09/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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