

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284485	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K245AI	142730		96.9	SAN PASQUAL, CA	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Educati	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	nc.				
0000284429	Minor Modification	FM	KRMX	21494	Main	104.9	BELLMEAD, TX	M&M Broadcasters, Ltd., Debtor-in- Possession	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284507	Transfer of Control	AM	WNOV	36069	Main	860.0	MILWAUKEE, WI	COURIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Jerrel V	V Jones			To: Mary Ellen Jones					
0000284469	Minor Modification	LPD	K26GY-D	67431	Main	26	BRECKENRIDGE, CO	Colorado Public Television, Inc.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284468	Minor Modification	LPT	K36QD- D	68018	Main	36	Omaha, NE	DIGITAL NETWORKS- MIDWEST, LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284484	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WCVS- FM	70275	Main	96.7	VIRDEN, IL	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Education	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	nc.				
0000284312	Minor Modification	DCA	KKTQ- CD	185075	Main	16	CHEYENNE, WY	VW LICENSE LLC	12/08/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000278297	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W202CD	148153		88.3	WILSON, NC	K-LOVE, INC.	12/10/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000284481	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WKVR	61230	Main	102.5	BALTIMORE, OH	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Education	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	nc.				
0000284455	License To Cover	FX	K209GJ	77106	Main	89.7	ROSEBURG, OR	CSN International, Inc.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284486	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KEZF	172582	Main	91.1	GRANTS, NM	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Education	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	nc.				



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281300	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	KSCD- LD	128978	Main	27	НЕМЕТ, СА	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	12/10/2025	Received
	From:				То:					
0000284417	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W266DG	200307		101.1	GEORGETOWN, SC	Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Tim The	omas Broad	casting LLC		To: Augusta R	adio Fellowship Ins	titute, Inc.			
0000284483	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WIKF	4617	Main	96.7	NORMAL, IL	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Educati	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir					
0000284460	Minor Modification	LPD	KOOH- LD	185515	Main	17	HELENA, MT	Frank Digital Broadcasting, LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284487	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W232AL	24106	Main	94.3	POMONA, NY	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Educati	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	To: K-LOVE, Inc.				
0000281574	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KMIL	84381	Main	105.1	CAMERON, TX	Gary Moss	12/10/2025	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000284509	Minor Modification	DTV	WBRA- TV	5981	Main	13	ROANOKE, VA	Blue Ridge Public Television, Inc.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284488	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WNKV	65408	Main	103.5	BURGETTSTOWN , PA	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Education	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir	nc.				
0000284450	Minor Modification	FL	WPAV- LP	788077	Main	97.7	BELLEVIEW, FL	CPC OF THE WMM - OCALA, FL - ONE INC.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284467	Minor Modification	LPD	K28HI-D	67433	Main	28	BRECKENRIDGE /DILLON, CO	Colorado Public Television, Inc.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284419	License To Cover	FX	W237FD	200434	Main	95.3	LAWRENCEBURG , TN	RADIO7MEDIA, LLC.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284494	Minor Modification	FX	K225AO	144309		92.9	LOMPOC, CA	K-LOVE, INC.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284416	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WGTN	23899	Main	1400.0	GEORGETOWN, SC	Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Tim Tho	mas Broad	casting LLC		To: Augusta R	adio Fellowship Ins	titute, Inc.			
0000284538	Minor Modification	FX	K238AY	142325		95.5	RIO LINDA, CA	CSN International, Inc.	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284492	Displacement	LPD	KOOG- LD	185745	Main	35	BOZEMAN, MT	Frank Digital Broadcasting, LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284535	Minor Modification	FL	KUBU- LP	192473		96.5	SACRAMENTO, CA	Sacramento Community Cable Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284405	License To Cover	FX	W284BW	143664	Main	104.7	NEW YORK, NY	Rahul Walia	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000280517	Modification of License Amendment	FX	W290CO	144821		105.9	IRON MOUNTAIN , MI	WRVM, INC.	12/10/2025	Received
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284395	Minor Modification	FM	KPVO	190393	Main	99.9	FOUNTAIN GREEN, UT	Iglesia Pentecostal Vispera del Fin	12/09/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000284418	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W298CO	200306		107.5	GEORGETOWN, SC	Tim Thomas Broadcasting LLC	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Tim Tho	mas Broad	lcasting LLC		To: Augusta R	adio Fellowship Ins	titute, Inc.			
0000284482	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KSDW	52141	Main	88.9	TEMECULA, CA	Educational Media Foundation	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Education	onal Media	Foundation		To: K-LOVE, Ir					
0000284508	Transfer of Control	FX	W293CX	155072		106.5	MILWAUKEE, WI	COURIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	12/10/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: Jerrel W	/ Jones			To: Mary Ellen					
0000284401	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W241DH	83547	Main	96.1	RIVERVIEW, FL	TAMPA RADIO, INC.	12/09/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: TAMPA	RADIO, IN	C.		To: Florida Pul	olic Radio				